
鈴鹿８耐 第44回大会 Test session-6 A Gr. 2023 / 7 / 6   :     

結果表 Weather :Fine

Track :Dry

1 33 EWC T TeamHRC HONDA/CBR1000RR-R FIREBLADE BS 高橋 巧 Xavi VIERGE Iker LECUONA 2'06.077 13 / 37
2 1 EWC M F.C.C. TSR Honda France HONDA/CBR1000RR-R FIREBLADE SP BS Josh HOOK Mike De MEGLIO Alan TECHER 2'06.811 0.734 0.734 17 / 20
3 73 EWC T SDG Honda Racing HONDA/CBR1000RR-R BS 名越 哲平 浦本 修充 國井 勇輝 2'07.254 1.177 0.443 12 / 15
4 33 EWC M TeamHRC HONDA/CBR1000RR-R FIREBLADE BS 高橋 巧 Xavi VIERGE Iker LECUONA 2'07.667 1.590 0.413 10 / 34
5 71 EWC T Team SAKURAI HONDA HONDA/CBR1000RR-R BS 伊藤 和輝 日浦 大治朗 荒川 晃大 2'07.895 1.818 0.228 30 / 31
6 40 EWC T Team ATJ HONDA/CBR1000RR-R BS 岩田 悟 高橋 裕紀 小山 知良 2'08.271 2.194 0.376 19 / 26
7 1 EWC T F.C.C. TSR Honda France HONDA/CBR1000RR-R FIREBLADE SP BS Josh HOOK Mike De MEGLIO Alan TECHER 2'08.288 2.211 0.017 20 / 26
8 104 EWC T TOHO Racing HONDA/CBR1000RR-R BS 清成 龍一 國峰 啄磨 2'08.681 2.604 0.393 35 / 36
9 73 EWC M SDG Honda Racing HONDA/CBR1000RR-R BS 名越 哲平 浦本 修充 國井 勇輝 2'08.699 2.622 0.018 11 / 34
10 40 EWC M Team ATJ HONDA/CBR1000RR-R BS 岩田 悟 高橋 裕紀 小山 知良 2'08.953 2.876 0.254 10 / 15
11 50 EWC M TEAM KODAMA YAMAHA/YZF-R1 BS 児玉 勇太 長尾 健吾 長尾 健史 2'09.204 3.127 0.251 7 / 21
12 11 EWC M TEAM KAWASAKI WEBIKE TRICKSTAR KAWASAKI/Ninja ZX-10RR 渡辺 一樹 2'09.249 3.172 0.045 14 / 28
13 104 EWC M TOHO Racing HONDA/CBR1000RR-R BS 清成 龍一 國峰 啄磨 2'09.279 3.202 0.030 22 / 32
14 44 EWC M SANMEI Team TARO PLUSONE BMW/M1000RR BS 関口 太郎 奥田 教介 出口 修 2'09.648 3.571 0.369 14 / 16
15 86 NST M NCXX RACING with RIDERS CLUB YAMAHA/YZF-R1 BS 伊藤 勇樹 前田 恵助 中山 耀介 2'09.688 3.611 0.040 27 / 29
16 50 EWC T TEAM KODAMA YAMAHA/YZF-R1 BS 児玉 勇太 長尾 健吾 長尾 健史 2'09.758 3.681 0.070 29 / 32
17 71 EWC M Team SAKURAI HONDA HONDA/CBR1000RR-R BS 伊藤 和輝 日浦 大治朗 荒川 晃大 2'09.760 3.683 0.002 2 / 28
18 25 EWC M Honda Sofukai Suzuka Racing Team HONDA/CBR1000RR-R BS Khairui Idh PAWI 羽根 巧 杉山 優輝 2'09.765 3.688 0.005 4 / 12
19 86 NST T NCXX RACING with RIDERS CLUB YAMAHA/YZF-R1 BS 伊藤 勇樹 前田 恵助 中山 耀介 2'09.799 3.722 0.034 33 / 35
20 44 EWC T SANMEI Team TARO PLUSONE BMW/M1000RR BS 関口 太郎 奥田 教介 出口 修 2'10.213 4.136 0.414 11 / 32
21 70 EWC T OGURA CLUTCH ORC with RIDE IN YAMAHA/YZF-R1 DL 武田 雄一 横山 尚太 豊島 怜 2'10.892 4.815 0.679 24 / 25
22 70 EWC M OGURA CLUTCH ORC with RIDE IN YAMAHA/YZF-R1 DL 武田 雄一 横山 尚太 豊島 怜 2'11.300 5.223 0.408 18 / 24
23 25 EWC T Honda Sofukai Suzuka Racing Team HONDA/CBR1000RR-R BS Khairui Idh PAWI 羽根 巧 杉山 優輝 2'11.505 5.428 0.205 2 / 3
24 96 EWC T Team FRONTIER BMW/S1000RR DL Azlan SHAH Danny WEBB Adam NORRODIN 2'11.740 5.663 0.235 21 / 31
25 23 EWC T Team TATARA aprilia Aprilia/RSV4 Factory BS 新庄 雅浩 和田 留佳 Samuele CAVALIERI 2'12.195 6.118 0.455 3 / 28
26 23 EWC M Team TATARA aprilia Aprilia/RSV4 Factory BS 新庄 雅浩 和田 留佳 Samuele CAVALIERI 2'12.582 6.505 0.387 24 / 33
27 96 EWC M Team FRONTIER BMW/S1000RR DL Azlan SHAH Danny WEBB Adam NORRODIN 2'12.683 6.606 0.101 8 / 9
28 52 NST T TERAMOTO@J-TRIP Racing SUZUKI/GSX-R1000R DL 寺本 幸司 佐野 勝人 石塚 健 2'12.908 6.831 0.225 7 / 19
29 52 NST M TERAMOTO@J-TRIP Racing SUZUKI/GSX-R1000R DL 寺本 幸司 佐野 勝人 石塚 健 2'13.048 6.971 0.140 4 / 30
30 13 NST M Taira Promote Racing YAMAHA/YZF-R1 DL 柴田 義将 鈴木 孝志 三上 真矢 2'13.795 7.718 0.747 11 / 13
31 13 NST T Taira Promote Racing YAMAHA/YZF-R1 DL 柴田 義将 鈴木 孝志 三上 真矢 2'14.651 8.574 0.856 15 / 22
32 41 EWC M IRF with AZURLANE YAMAHA/YZF-R1 DL 川名 拳豊 遠藤 晃慶 澤村 元章 2'15.637 9.560 0.986 21 / 22
33 41 EWC T IRF with AZURLANE YAMAHA/YZF-R1 DL 川名 拳豊 遠藤 晃慶 澤村 元章 2'15.671 9.594 0.034 12 / 25
34 69 EWC M 山科ｶﾜｻｷ ｵｰﾄﾚｰｽ宇部 YIC AW EJ KAWASAKI/Ninja ZX-10R DL 可部谷 雄矢 川口 篤史 岡田 秀幸 2'15.911 9.834 0.240 2 / 32
35 78 EWC T Honda Blue Helmets MSC Kumamoto&Asaka HONDA/CBR1000RR-R DL 岡田 寛正 村上 勇人 小林 寛明 2'15.945 9.868 0.034 22 / 23
36 55 NST T NICHIRIN RACING NOI:Z YAMAHA/YZF-R1 BS 安達 勝紀 中井 恒和 花村 峻一 2'16.425 10.348 0.480 16 / 20
37 760 NST M ｶﾜｻｷﾏｰｷｭﾘｰ ﾌﾟﾗｻﾞ吹田 KAWASAKI/ZX-10R BS 山内 芳則 沖永 博一 山極 洸士 2'16.625 10.548 0.200 5 / 27
38 29 NST M TRIPOINT FUCHS Silkorene&DOG HOUSE SUZUKI/GSX-R1000R DL 岩谷 圭太 左村 英佑 大須賀 俊晴 2'17.020 10.943 0.395 29 / 31
39 411 NST T TeamﾏﾂﾅｶﾞKDC & YSP名古屋北 YAMAHA/YZF-R1 BS 松永 修 荒川 雅彦 岸本 修 2'17.449 11.372 0.429 7 / 20
40 411 NST M TeamﾏﾂﾅｶﾞKDC & YSP名古屋北 YAMAHA/YZF-R1 BS 松永 修 荒川 雅彦 岸本 修 2'17.469 11.392 0.020 11 / 22
41 78 EWC M Honda Blue Helmets MSC Kumamoto&Asaka HONDA/CBR1000RR-R DL 岡田 寛正 村上 勇人 小林 寛明 2'17.985 11.908 0.516 16 / 22
42 55 NST M NICHIRIN RACING NOI:Z YAMAHA/YZF-R1 BS 安達 勝紀 中井 恒和 花村 峻一 2'18.060 11.983 0.075 3 / 23
43 26 NST M MOTORCYCLES#27 HONDA/CBR1000RR-R BS 西中 綱 塚原 渓介 田中 信次 2'18.243 12.166 0.183 12 / 33
44 29 NST T TRIPOINT FUCHS Silkorene&DOG HOUSE SUZUKI/GSX-R1000R DL 岩谷 圭太 左村 英佑 大須賀 俊晴 2'18.588 12.511 0.345 2 / 6
45 760 NST T ｶﾜｻｷﾏｰｷｭﾘｰ ﾌﾟﾗｻﾞ吹田 KAWASAKI/ZX-10R BS 山内 芳則 沖永 博一 山極 洸士 2'18.637 12.560 0.049 4 / 27
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Full Course 2-Wheels(5,821m)


